©MI + "0~1595 RFC 074 - 0	D2-2002 ET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
5/19/02	
HCPU(-00/2	2042521 Sugaria accuments or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2042521 Sugard accuments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HC Photonics Corporation
TWO CHILLIN TOURO WHAN CHILANC DIN HAD	V VGD
TZE-CHIA LIN, TSUNG-YUAN CHIANG, PIN-HAO SHER, YEN-HUNG CHEN, MING-HSIEN CHOU	Name: HC Photonics Corporation
Salary Terr Horro Cherry Harro-Holer Choo	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
	Street Address:
O Network	
3. Nature of conveyance	4F, No. 2, Technology Rd.V Science-Based Industrial Park
X Assignment Merger	Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
C ather	10/100738
other	10/1007 20
Execution Date: 3/5/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	de de la completa de la Cale de Liberta de auton de
	tion, the execution date of the application is: 3/5/02 &
3/19/02 A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
<u>3/19/02</u>	
<u>3/19/02</u>	
<u>3/19/02</u>	
<u>3/19/02</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
3/19/02 A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
3/19/02 A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) shed? Yes X No
3/19/02 A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
3/19/02 A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) shed? Yes X No
3/19/02 A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
3/19/02 A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
Additional numbers attacts. Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
3/19/02 A. Patent Application No(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Additional numbers attacts. Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
Additional numbers attacts. Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE 2002 AAHMED1 00000169 190033 10100738	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing infor	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE 2002 AAHMED1 00000169 190033 10100738 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: N ZIP: 12603 2002 AAHMED1 00000169 190033 10100738 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing infor copy of the original document	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing infor	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0079

HCP91-002	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights	
	For X Application or U.S. Patent	
	By x inventor(s) or Present Owner	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ar	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the nd for other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNOR:	or garage consideration,	
TZE-CHIA LIN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	TSUNG-YUAN CHIANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
Address		
2Fl., No. 6, Lane 40, Shuangyuan	11 Nou Lane 249, Sect. Wenhua Rd.,	
St., Wanhun Chiu, Toipei, Taiwa	n Banchian City Tainer 220	
Republic of China	Nationality Taiwan, R.O.C, Republic of China	
PIN-HAO SHER Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	YEN-HUNG CHEN	
	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
No.138, Lane III, Jen-HoRd.	Address [1] D. Topperation Top Let Control Top all the Control Top and the Control Top all the Control To	
Tainan 701, Taiwan	108R, Janevation Inculator Center, national Tsing Hua University	
Nationality Taiwan, Republicatehina	Ekinchy 300, Taiwan, Republic of China	
ASSIGNEE:		
HC Photonics Corporation 4F, No. 2, Technology Rd. V Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality		
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE	
	one of the following)	
the entire right, title and interest		
(check the following box/f foreign X and in all foreign countries	nterest for the United States and its territorial possessions or rights are also to be assigned)	
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:	
Method Of Patterning And Fabricating Pole	ed Dielectric Microstructures Within Dielectric Materials	

PATENT REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0080

Uoba non	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
HCP91-002	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By x inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION
in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
MING-HSIEN CHOU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Common king Dr., Address Holmdel, NT 6 7733 U.S.A. Nationality ASSIGNEE: HC Photonics Corporation 4F, No. 2, Technology Rd. V Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete o	one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
(check the following box/f foreign	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions n rights are also to be assigned)
x and in all foreign countries	
n and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:

Method Of Patterning And Fabricating Poled Dielectric Microstructures Within Dielectric Materials

PATENT REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0081

(b) Y U.S. patent application executed a	on 3/5/02 \$ 3/19/02
1 1	filed on
1 4	issued
(also chec	k (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in	n a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	otained for said invention by the above application or any nereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no as be made or entered into which would conflict	ssignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will with this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to said may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR a proceeding related thereto and will promptly e any and all papers, instruments or affidavits re	SIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all dinvention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives equired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary f.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed March 5th, 2002	(Date of signing)
March 5th, 2002	d this (Date of signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
March 5th, 2002 WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the o	(Date of signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. The understanding the signature of Assignature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature of Assig
March 5th, 2002	(Date of signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. The understanding the signature of Assignature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature of Assig
March 5th, 2002 WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the o	(Date of signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. The understanding the signature of Assignature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature of Assignature (h) and the signature of Assignature of Assig
March 5th, 2002 WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the o	(Date of signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. The una formation The una formation (a) was checked above. The una formation (b) was checked above.
March 5th, 2002 WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the o	(Date of signing) date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. The unit of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of the significant of the above person authorized to sign on

PATENT REEL: 012727 FRAME: 0082

__Notarization of Logalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 03/19/2002

and which is found in